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Crown Pastoral Land
Tenure Review

Lease name : RAMSHEAD RUN
Lease number : PM 024

Due Diligence Report
(including Status Report)
- Part 2

This report and attachments results from a pre-Tenure Review
assessment of the pastoral lease for the purpose of confirming land
available for Tenure Review and any issues, rights or obligations
attaching to it. The information is gathered from files and other sources
available to the LINZ contractor.

Part of the information relates to research on the status of the land,
resulting in a Status Report that is signed off by a LINZ approving officer.
The remainder of the information is not analysed for relevancy or possible
action until required, and LINZ does not guarantee its accuracy or
completeness as presented.

The report attached is released under the Official Information Act 1982.

July J09
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14 February, 2000 LAND RESOURCES DIVISION

C/- 16A Fyfle Street

Blenheim

New Zealand

Area Manager Telephone: (03) 577-9100

Department of Conservation  Facsimile: (03) 5779175

PO Box 51 email: sbamford@voyager.co.nz

RENWICK

Dear Sir

RE: RAMSHEAD- APPLICATION FOR COMMISSIONER OF CROWN.LAND’S
CONSENT

We advise that we act as agent for the Commissioner of Crown Lands with respect to the above
matter.

The Commissioner’s consent to the granting of a recreation permit to G and C Miller on Ramshead has
been sought, and the Commissioner is required to consider this application, and determine his
response to the application.

The Commissioner’s action in considering this application is a discretiopary action subject to the
provisions of Section 18 of the Crown Pastoral Land Act 1998 (CPLA. 1998).

In terms of Section 18(1) the Commissioner is required to consult with the Director-General of
Conservation before taking any action described in Section 18(3).

Tn taking the action the Commissioner, to comply with Section 18(2) CPLA 1998, is required to take
into account the following- ' '

a) The desirability of protecting the inherent values of the land concerned (other than
attributes and characteristics of 2 recreational value only), and in particular the inherent
values of indigenous plants and animals, and natural ecosystems and landscapes; and

b) The desirability of making it easier to use the land conceimed for farming purposes.

- The Commissioner of Crown Lands is also required to take into account the views expressed by any

person or body who is consulted.

The Commissioner has deIegatéd us to act on his behalf to initiate certain elements of the consultation
process.

Corporate Offlces International
Auckiand Australla Germany Malawi Tanzania
Wellington Belgtum Hong Kong Nigerla United Kingdom Kni : imi
: . n ]
Christchurch Botswana Indla Singapore United States lght Frank {NZ) Limited
China fraly Spain of Amerlca (An LPL Group Com.pany)
16 Offices Natlonwide France Japan Sweden 2imbabwe INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY CONSULTANTS
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“RELEASED UNDER THE OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT”

We advise that we wish to consult with you, relating to this matter.

Enclosed please find a copy of the application which has been received from G and C Miller. A permit
covering the activities has been running for a little over two years.

We wish to meet with you or receive from you your views and thoughts relating to the Commissioner’s
action. In particular we wish to identify any inherent values on the property concerned as set out in
Section 18(2)(a) and the likely effect of the activities applied for on such inherent values. You may
wish to comment on any other matters you think appropriate.

If you wish to inspect the area concerned, please contact Simon Bamford in the Blenheim Office of
Knight Frank, who will convey the request to the lessee. Please note if you wish to discuss this request
for the Commissioner’s consent with the lessee, this should be done with Simon Bamford present.

Would you please provide your views and advice to Simon Bamford in the Blenheim office of Knight
Frank in accordance with the time lines set down in your Department’s Standard Operating Procedure.
Upon receipt of your advice, we will convey such advice to the Commissioner of Crown Land for his

consideration.

We thank you for your assistance.

Yours faithfully
KNIGHT FRANK (NZ) LIMITED

S &

SIMON BAMFORD

Copy to: Mike Clare
Manager High Country Tenure Review
Department of Conservation
Private Bag 4715
CHRISTCHURCH

ACROSS THE NATION » ARQUND THE WORLD
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APPLICATION FOR RECREATION PERMIT TO :
OPERATE ON PASTORAL LEASELAND s oo omomrmme=rd

G, 8t CF MILLEL

1. Name of Company[Partﬁershiprndi\?idu-al

nddress T HELAS (HA1) WAL HoPrr viis ey R & BLEATET,
Telephone: Business 02 g72 Lo/l Private__ <= Fax O3 $72 L0426

o (7 Mol fer
Name of Contact (if Company or Partnership) g ﬁ o f

2. Type of Activity applied for '/'r(a M}) u\j

3 Pastoral Lease propertics covered by this Application (Topographical Map showing areas being used,
routes, landing sites, site of any permanent facilities etc. to be attached) : q'#'GC'—A <. C[
4. Details of the Activity proposed in the short-medium term; _
/' . . H
! [P 1 ng /I/_;CLC,A . Wl*‘\ ub‘LQLuCl( '&,\B'VMIE‘.S\%#‘
] Ny ) Noled BOCTGL
5. Long term Concept Plan ’I’ O ine 8P c:f("’l Action by > [Af)
/ * Recorded }\
BAup dale
Fila Rel

Co L%’O;)‘ :PV/A

¢4
/Sef"’f’ ~1Lc7 3f /f 1SA ‘

6. Date which Activity proposed to be opcrational;

Months of proposed operation

Number of Clients per trip

Maximum /’2' Minimum i /
Frequency of trips per year

Maximum Minimum

R Ao d Feeeee A%A T 2 18 Jarnury ]S99 Rulght Frank (NZ) Limlted




ezt?["
o ]amJ r o’ fgffﬂ
‘Duwfl CDM.

Duration of trips C;m-_s( ore
&1 r

Maximum 8 nijL{'S// .;4 QL‘?/S MMmm I C! Chi{
7. Proposed fees for first year of operation:____ ?‘?A’G S@QS'-D Al

f}nlo Da.\’/ Mfl(if,. flﬁb’D cha«;/ 48& 2 g‘f;uf/ 5{/00 A/C/q/

8. Pastoral Leases on which you have written consent from the Lessec to operate (Copies of consent to

be attached)

9. Pastoral Leases on which you intend operating but have yet to receive written consent of the

Lessec:

10. Assessment of Impact of Proposal:
(Describe the impact your proposed activity will have on the inherent values of the land concermed, and in particular

the inherent values of indigenous planis and animals, and natural ecosystems and landscapes - continue on separate

sheet if necessary): //ﬁ Ve lféfén l};ﬂc_r' ‘}j 92 /s-/e:;u’s’/ o 49 c/c/xzfse_

é"pﬁ[]ecifs |

11. What existing structures/facilities are to be used by the proposed Activity

(a) Belonging to the Lessee; 9"/4»—: %7& {/85 AC&A /Q'LC{E/C[ oves
\é ﬁmslth ﬁ*m /J.:/ D.G._C,’) .

(b) Owned by the Department of Conservation;

e Knlght Frank (NZ) Lindted
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‘f@LEAsED UNDER THE OFFICIAL INFORMATION A.CT” '

12. ‘What skills and expenence do you have (or are you employing) to allow you to run the operation

safely and competcntly / /Q ve /( Z&C—C-C«FJ A% %ﬂ/é’a/ /Zrz—’nz,é‘.]

13. Details of Public Liability Insurance held i [, g0, (wle] o) T IS I R Arc /

//?m:_ Co,.. /c[ (,amnc.rb ZQALe.’L
4. General (any other comments relevant to your application) ﬂm «5@
m/@f ' A ex d/é’//m,}é «gw.,&,?,‘
crteda }W, ,,Zrmn wz{fé‘}/a,jwd\ ag‘ma.%( :

2 LLe,

-~ -

Signed by Applicant:

Datc:&zlr’l C)// oo

ENCLOSED:

Application Fee of $56.25 (incl GST).
Map showing location of proposed activity.
Development Plan (if required).

Lessee's consent

o em b e d T £€4 L 1S Trwcutry [999 Knight Fromk (NZ) Linited
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K Aﬂulhumugt

el padn Number //,25? ‘and thereon coloured yellow and heing part of the land

‘I‘J"‘lﬂ n-"
[ -n-u B

[ﬂ vl Zealand.

NDUM OF TRANSFER.,OR GRANT OF BASEMENT

lend Hzgulrar ‘
. He; 1925,’5

.‘3.\1'..
Lo H

cmm:'r of 'Tjrnt'esfiela in the Provineial District of Marlborough

Thomn.s Sandford Critc.lley of the same place Sheepfa.rmer

Wyt e

heing regirkared na the proprictor

intfeeataple T - e e b+ <4

- Aubject, howaver, . Lo such ancumbraness, Hens, and interests as  are  nntified by

el 'f'r e L . . . .
mcmumﬁﬂn'{‘hm m‘\\'rll.'t.cn ur c:ndursod hevegn, i Umb  pices of fand situated in

: Provincial District of Marlborough containing

Twent_;-two acres two roods a.nd. twenty one perches (22n.27. 21p ) more Or less

‘ i baing a ntrip of land One hun:lred 1inks wide being all ths le.nd. in deposited

/-4
compri-ped_in.Certificate of Title VOlume 24 folio 233

'.'Hn 'rmmihrrﬁiin'n' of the sum of  five shillings {_5_0.5_0)
i o ' by ~ HLS MAJESTY THE KING

the reeeiph of whieh s 18 herahy acknowledge d
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ir the 1mBE AT AT ¢
proprietors for thes time being—of IHAT area of Crown Land coenteining four~

T

teen thousand acres {14,000a.01. Op H more. or less being Run Humber 110 situated
in the Land District of Marlboraugh umi 'being a.ll the land now comprised ‘in

i1 ;
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.'ﬁ‘. ROEDRT 'HEATON RHODES of Ota.huna Tal Tapu in the Provincial District of

wQICa.nterbury Knight the l{ortgagee under Memorandum of Mortgage registered.

Number 8683 do herebz ‘Consent to the within Memorandum of Grant of Lasement
hut without pra;judice ‘4o the -said Memorandum of Hortgage Hum‘ber ;8683 from -
the m.thln-named Grantor to me and my rights powers and remediea thereunder.
. DATED this ' ,2'51 doy of %{”“"”"7 . 1928.
‘xww:’:\—\\my

..WITIESSJ I‘WM v

THE BAVK OF NEW ZEALAND the Mortgagee under Memorandum of Mortgege registered

Niumber 8695, here‘by conaenta ‘to the within ¥emerandum of Grant ef Ensement hut

—=
without prejudice to the snid Hemorandum of Mortgage Mumber 8695 i‘rom the with-

i
in-named Grantor the Dank “therein mentioned and the rights po\-mrs nnd remedies

of the Dank thereunder. Q’Q nder any collatersl Inutrument or otherwise.
DATED thia day of : 74 . 1928.

THE COMMON SEAL of THE BANK OF NEW

‘syant to'en order of the Board

)
}
- VZEALAND was heraumo atfixad pur- )
}
of Directors Iin the preuence of': ';

! -

O

/ ZM —/’/ E<3
: :' ) General Menager. :

.
4
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S5

97,
BIEREED.

19 June, 1957-

“Yer T.E, Slaps,
*Rznshead”
P.5. DIEIEEIL.

Dear i S12pe,
ACCESS THROUGH" TYITESFLELD?

Yo no.cdoubd reelise that in trevelling through "Tyntesfield” for pert of the
vy you are not an & reed but on 2 right-of-wey easemert.

This easezent wes granted by rtyntesfield” in favour of the Crown ond its
tenant et "Remshead", but it is a right-of-wmy only and you vould not have &
sare rights on it as though it were a2 public road.

Phis office has recently received representations from I Bdward, Ensar. It
asems that there has been some gisputes between you relating to closing of getes
and also divergence by you from the actual line of the ecaserent on to a more Cob=
venient tracks.

T do not lmow whether you have teen of Pault, but I would stress that for an

access rizht like this to operate smocthly, it re.ulres censideration and ferbecran
by both the ouner of ayntesfield" end the licensee of “Ramshead".

T feel T may rely upon you to do your utmost to aave friction.
The rmiter is largely cre beiween yoarself and Trymtesfield”, but if you wich -

to discass any aspects of the difficulties, you pould cell at this office when next
in tove

yhe-

Yours raithfully,

yAa¥
(¥.). Grocmbridge)
CCnTSSTORYR OF CROVH LAIDS.

~
IS
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97,

DI,

19 Jure, 1957

Yossrs Gescoigne, ¥icks & nalicn,
Barristers & Solicitors,
figh Streets,

PIEEH I,

epr Sirg
e i ,
TVICTIGUT 1D TETATE
O T Re AY PASELTRT 50 DA

Your letier of 12 June i LO hond. 3r Daecor hod elresdy eulled at ihin
cfPice on e OCCoSiciS.

tome friction in rolation to o rasscr of CELErE BLoLS to Fave ardsen
tetmmoon shone o nelgZiiciite

Tf such ir azcess is Lo opernie seeothly it will requize oonsiderevicn
hal

T
and forbearmie o she pard of both she cumor o dhe Miyntesiicld” Totele ond
e licensce of "Rasshood”.

Trero is ne doubt thot "Iymiesfield” caon insist upen "Hoansheod” svicking
strictly o the line of the comoment, (o the otker imnd, Lbere is nothdng
spegific in the ensenent ropproing mpintenance end in foot.I think it con be
assaned dint "Rerchend" dces nov need to mointein at all, aod in regard W0 e
cates noross the enssrent wocferred to by you, there would seem 1o be grave doubd
nn 0 whethor "Tyntesficld” is strictly entisied <c cestruct the ooccuss in ooy
Y e

T heve writsen o tr Slape asldng thnt be co—crerate as such &3 poasible

in the omoodh worldng of this coserent and I would aszk that your client rnie
i host cndeaveurs Yo save future frictlicd.

fours initiduily,

/ .
Ty \,

TR R L X1
S { or“cl;\\ K-

L ents
AT

=N TOHED ™ RN, DU
A ~ Veie T erbridge)
< W T BN U
- 1t “‘r.\,[_-;! ey basoidined I’. G u‘.'-T,?'.-;\: L"J,\:._p‘...
PR "‘ 1
PARR
X v
AL




GA{TPIGNE, WICKS & WALTON

"HARRISTERS & SOLICITORS

-

L

.“R.F.,LEAISED UNDEB THE OFFICIAL INFGRMATtoﬁ ACT”.

ERANCH OFFICE PICTON VISITED THURSDAYS

TELEPHONE 1645

COMBINING (2 lines)
MeCALLUM & WICKS P.O, BOX 2
AND ] ,
SMITH & GASCOIGNE . High Street,
- = BLENHEM, N.Z.,

ALLAN MAXWELL GASCOIGRE
ARTHUR GORDON WICKS. LL.W‘}"
JOMN HALFORD WALTON ff

L¥G:SES b 12¢h June, 1857.

The Commissioner of Crown Lends,
BLIFHEIN. '
Sl

1

ear 3ir,

&

PYRDESFIZLD I8TATS.

vwe gre instructed by Kr. Tgward =nsor to write to
you regarding the right-of-way through the Tyntesti=ld propercy
giving access to the Crown property known as HRem's Head"
owned by the Crown and occuvied by ¥r. T7.H. Slape.

The right-of-way was crezted in February, 1908, by
Transfer registered no. ¢586, the object being to give more
airect and satisfactory =ccCessS from the main County rozd to
the "Ram's Hezd" properiy. The zeciual wording of the krant

of right-of-way 1s &S follows:—~

"Tyn considerzti
(8-G-5-0) paid to me by I
a

S
g pAJOSPY OHT FING the receidt o
which is nersby acknowleage 2
f=]
2

FAJosXL T

d . T unto
irs rnad successors full and iTee

nd themﬁ%égistered troprietor or
proprietors 1or ihe time being of sll that earea of Crown Land
containing fourteen thousend zcres (14,000z. or. 55.) more Cr
less being RTun Fumber 110 situated in the Land District of
warlborough snd belng 211 the land now comprised in Pestoral
Ticense Number 253 and nwis znd their tenants servants agentis
sn3 worken from time to time end =t 21l times hereaiter at

his or thair will and plersurs to g0 nass znd repsss with or
without horses or othker enimsls carts cerrizge znd other
vehicles of any descriviion for alil puryoses connected with

the use snd enjoyment of the lend secondly above described
through cver and along the said piece of land first hereinbeiore
deseribed TO the end znd intent that the right of way nereby
granted shall be for ever appurtenant O the szid piece of

Tand secondly nereintefore described for all PUrposes connacted

o

L
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a of the sum of five shilling

His ajesty the Hing his h
rizht #nd literty for hiwm

" with the uge occupation and enjoyment thereof.”

At

' Tt will be noted that there is no specific reference
o the guestion of who wes to be responsible for the maintensnce
of the right-of-way. Ls wno obligation was created zgainst

the owner of tTne freehold for maintenance, it is obvious That
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2.

+he Crown or of the
zd" prorperiy. On

s roadway at certain
rder to get round

or reauires that

g, It is asked
2

‘maintenance must be the responsibility of
tenant for the time being of the "Ram's He
sccount of »ast naglect of maintenance, th
points deviates from the correct line in
ohsizcles which have grown ub, and lir. zn
the roadway be restored tTo the correct 1i
that you kindly arrange for this to be d

0

R B

syvense of the Crown or &t The eXpsnse

On the right—-oi-way &re certzin gates which have
obviously been tiners ever since the right-of-way was first
created. These gates are essential To the sffective farming
of the Tyntesfield property, and we can find nothing in the
wording of ths grant of right—of-way making tne existence of
those gates in any way an infringment of the right to the use
of the right-of-way by the Crown and its tenant. Mr. Insor

nes found that the getes, however, bIten 1lzft open, 2nd he
instructs us to ask that you notify W¥r. Slape thst itfhis
etligation to close th2 gates =fter ne n&s used thar, and ©o
instruct ais employes and others 1=wfully entitled o use

thne rizht-of-way To do likewise.

—

LR

Yours faithfully,
CASOOIGHT, WICES & WALTCH.
é;ia9ﬁ¢1<¢%3a¢1pfdffgfifﬂx"v'

et e
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L & S—F. 1A : DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY' -9
() OUR FILE: 8/6/49 m,,&sﬁmxom FILE: P24, 028
' ' UL
From HEAD OFFICE = .Date: | 18 July 1985
To CCL BLENHE.:MZZJUU%S
] ‘Exacutive Officer -
Ref.: Ours/Yours of BLENHEFP?{SOH o consults
SUBJECT: RAMSHEAD PASTORAL LEASE AND OCCUPATION LICENCE

Your submission dated 29 May 1985 refers.

The Head Office Committee of the Land Settlement Board
has considered this proposal and sees it as being a
sensible rationalisation of land uses and boundaries
on this run. The committee has approved as amended
your recommendation under Case NO 19857150 of 18 July
1985. Copy of the approved submission is attached

for your information and action.

C G Pemberton
for Director-General

Enc

C N
DKQM\,\,
Ay -2
f’\[fﬁ
VG pu ok f o

12165G—100,000/2/84MIC
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LAND SETTLEMENT BOARD
DELEGATION TO HEAD OFFICE COMMITTEE

FILES: DO P 24, 0 28
HO 8/6/49 CASE NO: MARLBOROUGH LAND DISTRICT

PROPOSAL

To seek Board approval to action proposed on the expired Ramshead Pastoral
Occupation Licence, ie:-

1 Surrender of the Ramshead Pastoral Occupation Licence (POL).
2 Ppartial surrender of the Ramshead pastoral Lease (PL).
3 Incorporation of part of the surrendered POL into the PL.

LAND STATUS, AREA, TERM AND A/R

1 Pastoral Lease {PL), being Section 2, Block XXIV, Avon Survey District.
1995.1 ha. Term: 33 years from 1 January 1963. A/R $180.00.

2 Pastoral Occupation Licence (POL), being Run 228, Blocks XXIV and XXV,
Avon Survey District and Blocks VII and VIII, Hodder Survey District.
299%;6737 ha. Term: Expired 31 December 1978 (Running On}. A/R $60.00.

P

LOCATION
24 km south west of Blenheim.

LESSEE

Ramshead Run Limited (Norton and Mark Giles, father and son. Mark Giles is
now responsible for the day to day running and management of the property).

BACKGROUND

The Department has been aware for some time of the need to rationalize the
Ramshead PL and POL boundaries. Delays in dealing with this matter have
occurred for a number of reasons, including ownership and management changes,
and completion of the draft management plan for Ferny Gair, which adjoins

the POL area.

Recently staff inspected the area in conjunction with Norton and Mark Giles
and this has assisted towards clarification of the relevant issues for
boundary rationalization. In addition, there are areas on the Pastoral

Lease which the Department consider important botanically, or for water and
sojl conservation reasons, and wishes to see protected. A further issue,
although one which under current 1SB policy depends on the Jessees initiative,
%s consideration of possible reclassification of all or part of the pastoral
ease.

Joen
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In 1981 the Marlborough-Catchment Board prepared a run plan for the
pastoral lease area only - it did not address the POL area, stating
that this had expired and was under review. However, retirement and
surrender of a large part of the expired POL is an jmportant issue to
the future of Ramshead, and is considered to be closely linked with
conservation fencing proposals under the run plan.

LAND SETTLEMENT COMMITTEE VIEWS

The Mariborough Land Settlement Committee and associate committee member
Dr P Williams accompanied by staff inspected the POL and PL areas with
Norton and Mark Giles on 2 April 1985. The purpose of the meeting was:-

1 To inspect the proposed boundary adjustments consequent to surrender
of most of the pastoral occupation Ticence 1and and subsequent
adjustment of the pastoral lease boundary.

2 To view and discuss potential reserve areas on the pastoral lease
and POL.

3  To consider a right of way easement in favour of the Crown across the
pastoral lease area to provide access for management reasons to the
Crown land behind the adjusted boundary.

The proposed boundary adjustments are illustrated on the plans attached,
and while in earlier discussions with staff the lessees had indicated
their agreement, in general terms, the jnspection with the land Settlement
Committee provided an opportunity for a thorough inspection of relevant
boundaries and full discussion of the issues involved.

As a result of inspections and discussions, the Committee:
1 Agreed the POL would be surrendered with effect from 30 June 1985.

2 Agreed that part of the PL would also be surrendered with effect from
30 June 1985, as shown on the attached plan.

3 Agreed that the area of the surrendered POL not considered necessary
For retirement be incorporated into the PL with effect from
1 July 1985, with subsequent amendments to annual rental and stock
limitation.

& Noted that the lessee will grant the Crown a Right of Way access
agreement over the PL area to the surrendered POL area.

5 Noted that areas tentatively jdentified as meriting reserve status
would be further investigated to more accurately define their
ecological and botanical significance.

6 Noted that reclassification proposals for the revised PL area are
a matter for the lessee to initiate but at least substantial areas
would appear suitable for reclassification.
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GENERAL

The proposals as illustrated on the plan attached provide for retirement
of approximately 2565 ha (80%) of the POL plus 25 ha of the pastoral
Jease, with approximately 420 ha of the POL to be incorporated into the
pastoral lease.

The major retivement area (2565 ha) comprises 50% Class VIII land, 40%
Class VII and 10% Class VI. The majority of the Class VI land is in a
tributary of the Tummil River, and there is also a small enclave in a
tributary of the Omaka River. The proposed retirement of the major part
of the POL is seen as filling two important roles, firstly that of water
and soil conservation, with both on site and downstream benefits.
Secondly there are botanical and ecological values worthy of preservation,
and these have been identified by Ecology Division of DSIR, and weported
on by Reserves Ranger staff. Future management of the area following.
retirement and surrender, would be in conjunction with the Ferny Gair
area.

Other issues important to surrender of the POL include:

1 Stocking - The present stock limit is for 500 ms hoggets from
February to April and 250 wether hoggets from April to October.
While there is some stock penetration into the areas proposed for
retirement, the major grazeable areas are those intended for incor-
poration into the Pastoral Lease, and therefore 1ittle grazeable
land will be lost. The pastoral lease stock Timit will be amended
to include that previously applied to the POL.

2  Fencing - The revised boundary will need to be fenced, and the
estimated cost of this is $43,000 x 70% (Crowns share} = $30,000
(10 km @ $4,300 per km). Initial finance of $20,000 towards this
is held, see HOC:LSB 1984/252 of 17 January 1385.

3  Rental - The proposed adjustments will reguire consequential amend-
ments to the PL rental..

4 Access - As part of the reorganisation of tenure, and with the
retirement area intended for management in conjunction with Ferny
Gair, it is considered prudent to have a ROW agreement in favour
of the Crown via the formed track up Dillon Creek to the retirement
areas beyond Pig Whare and Ramshead Saddles. As indicated earlier
the lessees have agreed to this.

As far as the possible reserve areas are concerned, staff have now under-
taken further field work and a report is being prepared. If the area
jocated within the POL area is deemed to merit reservation it will be
excluded from the area to be incorporated into the PL. As far as the
other two areas are concerned the lessees have indicated their agreement
in principle to the eastern area receiving protection, with further
negotiation required on the western area. This will be followed up

with the lessees in the near future. '
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SURVEY

Survey of the revised boundaries and fixing of the right of way will be
required with the Crown meeting the cost.

PLANS
{ocality and i]]ustrati#é plans attached.
RECOMMENDATION

ol
That in terms of Section?JOB of the Land Act 1948 the Head Office Committee
acting under delegation from the Land Settlement Board approve the course
of action proposed for the Ramshead POL area.

If the Committees approval is forthcoming subsequent surrender and
incorporation action will be approved under CCL delegated authority.

HEAD OFFICE
COMMITTEE

18 JUL 1985

APPROVED A pMEROED

%&2;;;2_d3‘3::] :l,gr—::L(f>.1*3 |
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Qur Ref: P 24
—_—

, LANDCORP

LANDCORP PROPERTY LIMITED

21 September 1994

Regional Conservator
Department of Conservation
Private Bag 3

NELSON

ATTENTION: J Hayward

Dear Jack

I refer to our discussions and your note dated 14 September 1994 regarding the proposed
Right of Way.

3

I have discussed the situation with Kit Mouat and he believes that a Variation of Lease
similar to the Compensation Right of Way will be sufficient. The Right of Way is to be for
DOC only and not the general public.

The Variation of Lease will be binding on any future lessce’s.

Please give me a call if you have any queries.

~

Yours faithfully

Dave Stark

Acting Ma'ﬂager BLENHEIM QFFICE
LANDCORP PROPERTY LIMITED LANDCORS HaUSE

14 MARKET STREET NOHTH
FO0OX T84

BLENHEIM, N2

FHONE 0-3-378 0479

FAX 0-1-3784Q87H
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Approved by the District Land Registrar, Nelson, No. 296161-1... - - NEW ZEALAND

| MEMORANDUM OF TRANSFER

GRANT OF EASEMENT OF RIGHT OF WAY

AT,

L}

WHEREAS G. § . MILLER LIMITED at Balclutha
Grantor

(hereinafter called the Fiaie@erdH) being registered as proprietor

of an estate in leasehold

subject however to such encumbrances liens and interests as are notified by memoranda under-

wrilten or endorsed hereon in  that piece of land situated in the Land District of
Marlborough containing
ROYCER BT

2346.1402 hectares, more or less, being part Section 2, Block XXIV, Avon Survey District
and Section 1, SO Plan 6741, and being all the land comprised and described in leasehold
Centificate of title 1A/1033 (Marlborough Registry) (hereinafter referred to as “the said
land".

Subject to  Encumbrance 86262
Land Improvement Agreement 107938
Electricity Agreement 138220
Protected Private Land Agreement 154889
Mortgage 168485.3

AND WHEREAS HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN acting by and through the Minister of
conservation (hereinafter together with Her successors and assigns referred to as "the
Grantee") is desirous of acquiring an easement of right of way over the said land

"AND WHEREAS, the Minister of Conservation is empowered by Section 7 of the
Conservation Act 1987 to acquire interests in land for conservation purposes and has
requested the Grantor to grant of right of way easement in gross over the said land

AND WHEREAS the Grantor has agreed to transfer and grant an easement of right of way
over the said land on the terms and conditions hereinafter contained in favour of the

Grantee

NOW THEREFORE in pursuance of the premises hereinbefore contained and IN
CONSIDERATION of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (81) paid to the Grantor by the
Grantee (the receipt of which the Grantor hereby acknowledges), the Grantor DOES
HEREBY TRANSFER AND GRANT to the Grantee as and in the nature of an easement
of right of way in gross the full, free, uninterrupted and unrestricted right, liberty and
privilege for the Grantee, Her servants, tenants, agents, workmen, licensees and invitees {in
common with the Grantor, his tenants and any other person lawfully entitled to do so}
from time to time and at all times by day and by night to go, pass, and repass, with or
without horses or domestic animals of any kind, and with or without carriages, vehicles,
motor vehicles, machinery and implements of any kind, over and along that part of the said
land shown more particularly marked 'C’ to 'N’ on DP 7395
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~ND IT IS AGREED AND DECLARED by and between the Grantor and the Grantee

‘ihat all the rights and powers implied by virtue of Section 90D of the Land Transfer Act

ining the rights implied in an easement
1952 an Seventh Schedule to that Act, containing t r
1?53e}??ciltal;erige}fof way set out in the Ninth Schedule to the Property Law Act 1952 in
0 ’ ‘
favour of Grantees, shall apply to this grant.

] 1 ieht hereby granted or the liability
i he terms of, or interpretation of, the ng 1
Afnyhdlsi:iist c;u:r:uneder shall be determined by arbitration pursuant to ic:: Prm"ls];l’)sst l;)cf
?het ﬁfrgitmtion Act 1908, and this clause shall be deemed to be a submission wit

meaning of the Act.
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In consideration of the sum of §

paid to the Transferor by

(hereinafter called the Transferee) the receipt of which sum is hereby acknowledged the

Transferor HEREBY TRANSFERS to the Transferee

all the estate and interest of

the Transferor in the land above described.

In witness whereof these presents have been executed this day of 19

XBTE R Dy lie0abOwar gy

THE COMMON SEAL of G § MILLER LIMITED
was hereunto affixed 1in the presence of

OccypatitePresence of

Address

Signed for and on behalf of HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN and the Minister of
Conservationby HUGHFRANCISMALCOLM LOGAN, Regional Conscr\{ator, Nelson/
Marlborough Conservancy, Department of Conservation, pursuant to an instrument of
delegation in respect of Section 53(1) of the Conservation Act 1987 dated 27 October 1989,

in the presence of

Occupation
Address
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QOur Ref® Pm 024
Your Ref: CON/50231/22641/A-ZNO

9 February 2001

The Contract Administrator
Land Information New Zealand
Private Bag 4721
CHRISTCHURCH

Attention: Murydy MacKenzie

Dear Murray

Re: Tenure Review- Ramshead Run

On 11 November 2000 the Commissioner of Crown Lands approved project plans 1-3 for the review of the
above Pastoral Lease.

Enclosed is a submission completed in accordance with CPL Standard 7 dealing with consultation,
particularly related to the inclusion of neighbouring land.

Please contact me should you wish to discuss this matter.

Yours faithfully
Q V Valuations

Barry Dench
Team Leader for Tenure Review

ision of Quotable Value Neie Zealand Limited
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Pm 024 Ramshead Run Pastoral Lease

Réport on Consultation (inclusion of other land)

REPORT ON CONSULTATION

CPL COMMENCEMENT OF TENURE REVIEW STANDARD 7

V244 )
File Ref: CON/50231/09/22641/A-ZNO  Report No: QVV 128  Report Date:9/2 /2001
Office of Agent: Christchurch LINZ Case N No Date sent to LINZ:9/2 /2001

S\

RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. That the Commissioner of Crown Lands or his delegate note the advice received from the DGC
delegate regarding the inclusion of other land in the tenure review of Ramshead Run pastoral lease.

o

That the Commissioner of Crown Lands or his delegate note that there is no record on file of enquires
from holders of neighbouring land for inclusion in the tenure review

3. That the Commissioner of Crown Lands or his delegate include neighbouring freehold land held by
the holder of the Ramshead lease in the tenure review for Ramshead Run Pm 024, and

(%]

. 1 That the Commissioner of Crown Lands or his delegate approves an approach being made, by the
agent, to the holders of Ramshead Run seeking the inclusion of Lot 2 DP 7973 in the review.

Signed by Q V Valuations

@\/‘—1/ A

Barry Dench

Team Leader for Tenure Review
Approved/De?iéd by:

Naﬂle BOEZEY 1‘;’ LniAN L 'Mrﬁigé‘;f

Date of Dec151on 21/ rANAY;
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. Pm 024 Ramshead Run Pastoral Lease

Report on Consultation (inclusion of other land)

Details of lease:

Lease Name: Ramshead Run
Location: Tyntesfield Road, Renwick
Lessee: S Miller Lid

Details of Consultation:

On 24 July 2000 the Commissioner of Crown Lands wrote to the DGC delegate regarding
consultation in terms of Section 26(1) CPL Act 1998. The DGC delegate responded on 25 July
2000.

On 13 November 2000 Q V Valuations wrote to the DGC delegate and Fish and Game Council in
respect of the project plans for Standards 6, 7 and 8 and sought feedback on the time frames.

In a letter dated 16 January 2001 Q V Valuations as agent sought further consultation with the DGC
delegate in respect of any neighbouring land that may be included in the tenure review for

Ehma%c&anon The DGC delegate responded on 7 February 2001. - \
ek e eIV er

The Land Status Check has yet to be carried out for this prop/erty. Preliminary plans drawn up for
the Land Status Checks along with the Certificate of Title have been provided to the DGC delegate
and Fish and Game Council.

Written has been requested and the parties advised that the CCL wishes to consult further and
sought comments.

Analysis of responses received:

In the letter dated 7 February 2001 the DGC delegate responded with regard to the inclusion of
neighbouring land with the following comments.

For Ramshead Run the delegate notes “Pursuant to a delegation under Section 26 CPLA from the
Director-General of Conservation I am writing to you as the DGC delegate on the inclusion of
other land in the review. We believe it would be appropriate to seek inclusion of a neighbouring
Jreehold land owned by the lessee’s.

This freehold area is described as being Lot 2 DP 7973, 430 hectares and adjoins the western
boundary of the property.

As the status check information is not available at this point we cannot be certain about other

adjoining lands. However from our records and current survey work we are not aware of any other
land that we would seek to included in this review”

Inclusion of neighbouring land:
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- Pm 024 Ramshead Run Pastoral Lease

Report on Consultation (inclusion of other land)

No decision has been made by the Commissioner of Crown Lands in respect of inclusion of
neighbouring land.

In the absence of the Land Status Check a check on adjoining land has been carried out using

Terraview. Adjoining land comprises:

o (Castle Hill Station, a frechold property owned by Tyntesfield Estate Ltd

e Blairich Station pastoral lease held by Blairick Station Ltd. This property is also the subject of
tenure review.

e DoC conservation land to the east and south side , part adjacent to Blairick Station

e TFreehold land owned by BD and SL Mason

e Freechold land on Ramshead's north west boundary owned by P and L Rold

e Frechold land owned by GS Miller Ltd, holders of Ramshead Run pastoral lease

Only the freehold land is in the same names as the holders of the pastoral lease. The holders have
included the lease only in their invitation and thus an approach would need to be made regarding
inclusion of the freehold land.

The agent is not aware that the holders of Blairickypastoral lease, also in tenure review, have
requested to be included in the Ramshead review.

Discussion and conclusion:
The required consultation has been undertaken,

The check on ownership has been based on Terraview and search of CT 4D/431(Marlborough
Registry) -Ramshead Run freehold land. We recommend that Lot 2 DP 7973 be the only other land
to be included in the review under the jurisdiction of Section 30 CPL Act 1998.

Appendices:

(1) Consultation with DGC delegate before undertaking review. Letter dated 24 July 2000.
(2) Response from delegate dated 25 July 2000.

(3) Consultation regarding inclusion of other land. Letter dated 16 January 2001.

(4) Response on inclusion of other land dated 7 February 2001.

(5) Plan indicating the ownership of adjoining lands

(6) CT 4D/431(Marlborough Registry)
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Tenuce Review — Consultation before Undertaking a Review

] am considering undertaking réviesvs of land held under pastoral leases, in terms of
section 27 Crown Pastoral Land Act 1998 (CPLA),

Section 26(1) CPLA requires me 1o consult with the Director Genera) of
Counservarion before taking any acrion specified in subsectiog ( 1)

The action under subsectiopn {(3)(a)is undertaking a review under section 27, and ]
advise thar T wish to consult with Yau regarding this matter,

The pastoral leases | am considering underaking reviews of are ljsted below,

Glendene Station
Ramshead Run 3
Mt Alexander
Richrmand
West Hills
Glenrock
Holbrook
Rolleshy
Sunops Hill
. Lake Tayjor
. Blarich
2 Quailburn
I4 Cambrian .
4. ijbonWGDd . 1 Hetiohal Oifiee
15. Rainbow Station — subject 1o confirmation from Knight Frank that the holder Lt 4o Homee
has agreed ro underrake lenure review 180 Lambian Quay
16. Glencoe Station - subject ta confirmation thar Knight Frank hold a writtey :v(:?mn::fﬂl
tnvitation to undertake tegure review New Zaglend
Tuld& 4 2gp 0710
Far BLaadf; 071
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w:lt moelure e anure Fevicw anatration hefirc und::uing A revicwdov.dpe
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The attached schedule lists further details ¢.g. date of lessee’s initial interesr in
undertaking tenure review.

Would you please provide your views and advice to me as soon as possible in
respect of the review of leases which your responsibilites relate to.

Yours faith fully

David Gullen
Comuissioner of Crovwn Lands

cc  Murray Mackenzie
Contract Administrator
LINZ
Chnstchurch
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Dare: 25 July 2000

e

- o \.‘
Nume: Duve Gullen Ccrj‘;pr{,giéner -dﬁ%mm'n Lands

Orgsmsation: LANB H\;'FQRMA.'FIO,N Nz
- L .;?::-;;P /.
Address: /“Lamb:org,H"’ ©,480 Lambron Quay

04 478E512" '

No. of Pages:
(including cover shoer)

The infacasation conrainad ja this d ony nttrched prges is intendcd ta be fot the wse of the addrenen usmed oq this
trumarittal shear, If you ara aor she sddressce, aote thae way disclnsure, photacapying, dutribution or use of the courenes
of thir fazred informatian i prohibited. I you hxve reecjued chig [roimils @ crar, pleas ootify ut by tlephans {ealeer)
oa (03] 379 §7%g insmedisvely so dix wa cag Unangr for e retpeval of eha otigiual dovument (i} it g coet 1o you.

Dear Dave

TENURE REVIEW - CONSULTATION BEFORE UNDERTAKING A REVIEY.

Thank you, for your fax dated 24 July 2000.

4s the Director Gepera) of Consarvalion's delegate under Section 26 (1) CPLA [ am happy
fer the revicw of the following Pastoral Leage CPI A Tenure Reviews to proceed. These are:

Ramshead Sirnoens Hill
Richmond Lake Taylor
Weast Hillg Blarich
Glenrock Quailbum
Holtrook Ribborwood
Rollesby Rainbow Statjon
Yours faidhfully

s
Mike Clare
Manger HCTR.

tor CONSERVATOR

Cavtorbury Cousarvancy
Mivaw Bay, 173 Vicwrla Swrecy, Chrlovetiarch, Now Zenlpna
Talephone 03.379 TSR, Fox OR-163-130% .

25-07 00 TUE 1¢:22  [TX-RY NooTamy @egs
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) valuations

Our Ref: CON/50231/09/22641/A-ZNO

'

16 January 2001

Mr Mike Clare

Manager High Country Tenure Review
Department of Conservation

Private Bag 4715

CHRISTCHURCH

Dear Mike

RE: TENURE REVIEW -INCLUSION OF OTHER LAND. RAMSHEAD RUN Pm 024

On 24 July 2000 the Commissioner of Crown Lands initiated consultation with you as the
Director General of Conservation delegate before undertaking a review under Section 27 Crown
Pastoral Land Act I998(CPLA§. You replied on 25 July 2000.

The Commissioner wishes to consult further with you, as the DGC delegate, and seeks you
comments in respect of any neighbouring land that may be included in the tenure
review.,

Sections 26 to 31 of CPLA allows for land falling into several categories to be included in a
tenure review subject to agreement. The tenure review may be for a reviewable lease or two or
more reviewable {eases of neighbouring land, and may also include neighbouring land held
under one or more occupational licences, unused Crown land, freehold land held under the
same name as the holder of a reviewable instrument, and conservation area or reserve.

]
Would you please provide comments régarding the inclusion of any neighbouring land
comprising an occupational licence, unused Crown land, freehold land held under the same
name as the holder of a Ramshead Run reviewable instrument, and conservation area or reserve,
in the aforementioned tenure review.

I look forward to receiving your comments at your earliest convenience so that I may report to
the Commissioners delegate.

Yours faithfully
Q V Valuations

A

Barry Dench
Team Leader for Tenure Review

-
£
g
-1
X
3
E
2
N
3
=
o
3
£
&
3
2
3
3
&
T
g
.8
-2
k=
o




“RELEASED UNDER THE OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT" .

Department of Conservation
Te Papa Atawbai

i
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PTR 405
07 February 2001

Barry Dench

Team leader for Tenure Review
(QV) valuations

195 Hereford Street.

PO Box 13-443
CHRISTCHURCH

Dear Barry

TENURE REVIEW - INCLUSION OF OTHER. LANDS, RAMSHEAD,

Thank you for your letrer dated 16 January 2001 regarding inclusion of the other lands,
Pursuant to a delegation under s. 26 CPLA from the Director- General of Conservation I
am writing to you as the DGC delegate on the inclusion of other lands in the review. We
believe it would be appropriate to seek inclusion of a neighbouring freehold land owned
by the Lessee’s.

This freehold area is described as being Lot 2, DP 7973, 430.00 ha and adjoins the
western boundary of the property.

As the status check information is not available at this point we cannot be certain about
any other adjoining lands. However from our records and current survey work we are
not aware of any other land that we would seek to include in the review.

Yours faithfully

hids Dy

Mike Clare
Manager High Couwntry terue Review,

Canterbury Conservancy
Private Bag 4715, 133 Victoria Street, Christchurch, New Zealand
Telephone 03-379 9758, Fax 03-365 1388
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Location of Ramshead Run Pastoral Lease and Adjoining Land

(=]  Ramshead Run pastoral lease
[Z==1 Ramshead Run freehold land

P And L Rold. Freehold larid

‘e, BDand SL Mason. Freehold land

DoC Conservation land
0 500 1000 1500 2

T I O EON B IR i

Blairick Station pastoral lease

TERRALINK NZ LTD(Terraview)-DCDB Dat:
Cadastral Information from LINZ

Castle Hill Station freehold land
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Transfer No. _
N/C. Order No. 152440.3

CERT

housand nine hundred and ninety
ict of  Marlborough

r@m& ER ACT
t

WITNESSETH that R} LEE, DILYGH SEBle yner (1/4 share), ELIZABETH CAMPBELL
DILLON of Blenheim, Married Wo&cn, JAMES) MITH LEE DILLON of Blenheim, ‘Farmer and
PYNE GOULD GUINNESS LIMITED at istcl‘{ulrch (1/2 share), the said JAMES MICHAEL LEE

N
DILLON and PYNE GQULD GUINNESS Lﬁﬁ‘ﬁﬁ/(l/& share) as tenants in common in the said shares

are, R : . . - : i . ) s
s seised ol an estate in fee-simple (subject Lo such reservations, restrictions, encumbrances, liens, and interests as are notified by
memorial underwritten or endorsed hereon) in the land hereinafter described, delineated with bold black lines on the plan hereon,

be the several ndmcasuremcnts.a little more or less, that is to say: All that parce! of land coataining 430.00

hectares more or less situate in Block XXIV and XIX Avon S.D. being Lot 2 DP 7973

DISTRICT LAND REGISTRAR

by

i A.‘M@mo miz,ié Lrar

Interests at Date of Issue:

Appurtenant hereto is a Right teo Convey 95385.1 %E@tgage {and 3 variations
i water and incidental rights over the t-hert_a%@ oc&he Rural Banking and
part Lot 17 DP 742 (3D/1325) colaured Finante C@h tion.-2.7.1979 at 9,530'c
blue on DP 2101 created by Transfer
22110. e o

101260.6 Mortgage to (now) Thomas John

67531 Mortgage ke(now) Michael William Rutger Tesch r and the said Thomas
Shuckburgh %@&Wd’m niel Pembroke John Rut 5 kﬁ@ﬁ?aker, Thomas Coldham
| Clouston &% Iﬁ)}@&x d Guiness Limi.ted Williams in&x \Alister Williams
=31.5.1972,4189.3 as executors¥in s 5.-10.12.1980
‘ at 9.230'c
77307 Statutory Lagld Charge under the @ g
al Housing &5‘&9&9’.—2.8.1973 at 1069 %‘.}fbﬁqoa@ age to the Rural Banking

9.000'e Ny \\\-\\lw andﬁ*.n?q‘:“a\\ﬂl rporation.-29.1.1982
e V"(L at 2.570e'c
> #e P
106968.4 Memorandum of Priority making
(now) charge 72307 a first charge,

mortgage 106968.2 a second charge,

mortgage 95385.1 a third charge and
mortaape 67531 a fourth charge and mortgage
101260.6. a fifth charge.—29.1.1990 at 2.520'c

152440.1 Resolution pursuant to Section
321(3)(b) Local Government Act 1974,

25.5.1990 at 9.250'c
(_C A.L.R,

155437.1 Transfer to Mark Eric Giles of
Blenheim, Farmer.-4.12,19%0 at 9.0%;;:

A.L.R.

B
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Measurements are Metric
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155437, 2 Mo o Rural Banking and
Finance or& on of New Zealandijwied

-4.12.1990 %
5 W ﬁ,} /@L‘{L.R.

159277.4 M F %@Eﬂo The Rural Bank Limited,-

20.8.1991 a l??cf‘ﬁs %‘a
/M ) A.L.R.

A

168244 3-Fransfer to G5 O&:Ll ST Tim at
Balcluihait e rawno Fram E’tw%at“’"

168244 43@95tgage~ “+
Zealan L}'@i}:%-

A.L.R..

168485.2 Transfer to G.S5. Miller Limited at
Balclutha.-14.5.1993 at 9.550'c

A.L.R..
168485.3 Mortga ional Bank of New
Zealand leawﬁ ig 1 at 9.550'c
Ad’ .L.R..

193283.2 Mortgage to PGG Trust Limited

26.9.1997 at 9.45
élc?g)DLya“‘

196103.1 variation of mortgage 193283.2

196103.2 Mortgage to Pyne Gould Guinness
Limited

all 2.3.1998 at 9.30






